

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP.NO(s). 13123-13124 In
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2009

(From the judgement and order dated 09/04/2009 in CRLA No. 224/1985 &
CRLA No. 287/1983 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

BALWANT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 22/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Seen the Office Report dated 19th October, 2009.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner No.2, Bagda, submits that since the Presiding Officer of the Trial Court was on leave, the age determination of the said petitioner could not be completed. Let this matter be adjourned till 9th December, 2009, to enable the learned Sessions Judge to complete the said exercise.

Let a copy of this order be sent by the Registry to the learned Sessions Judge, Jalore, (Rajasthan) forthwith, for compliance.

(Ganga Thakur) (Ajay Kumar Sharma)
PS to Registrar Court Master