

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO(s). 13123-13124 In
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2009

(From the judgement and order dated 09/04/2009 in CRLA No. 224/1985
& CRLA No. 287/1983 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

BALWANT & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN Respondent(s)
(Application for exemption from surrendering)

Date: 09/12/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Seen the Office Report dated 8th December, 2009.

By our Order dated 22nd October, 2009, learned Sessions Judge, Jalore, had been directed to complete the age determination of the petitioner No.2, Bagda, and the matter was adjourned till today to enable the learned Sessions Judge to complete the said exercise.

However, when the matter is taken up today, there is no report from the learned Sessions Judge, Jalore, Rajasthan, as to whether such age determination has been completed or nor.

In such circumstances, let this matter stand adjourned till four weeks after the winter vacation to enable the Registry to obtain the current status of the age determination proceedings before the Sessions Judge, Jalore. Such information must reach this Court well before the next date.

(Ganga Thakur) (Om Parkash)
PS to Registrar Court Master