

Ú
ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.3

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2009
CRLMP.NO(s). 13123-13124

(From the judgement and order dated 09/04/2009 in CRLA No.
224/1985 & CRLA No. 287/1983 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR)

BALWANT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(with application for exemption from surrendering)

Date: 27/01/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having regard to the decision of this Court in
Hari Ram Versus State of Rajasthan, reported in 2009 (6)
SCALE 695, the prayer for exemption from surrendering is
allowed.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Suneet Mahajan)
Court Master