

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).839-840/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 09/04/2009 in CRLA No. 224/1985 &
CRLA No. 287/1983 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

BALWANT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN
(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Millind Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This is an application for bail in
connection with pending SLP(Crl.)Nos.839-840 of
2010.

The petitioners have been convicted under
Section 304, Part-II IPC. and sentenced to five
years rigorous imprisonment. The petitioners have
since undergone two years and nine months of the
sentence.

Since the petitioners have undergone more
than half of the sentence, let them be released on
bail to the satisfaction of the trial court, with
such conditions, as may be considered necessary to
ensure their presence at the time of hearing of the
appeal.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Court Master