

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.8

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).839-840/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 09/04/2009 in CRL.A.
No.287/1983 and CRL.A. No.224/1985 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR)

BALWANT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 01/05/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.
Mr. Shoaib Ahmad Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the name of petitioner No. 2-Bagda be deleted from the array of parties. By the impugned order the High Court had directed to consider his claim of juvenility on the date of commission of the offence. It was further directed that in the event he is found to be a juvenile within the meaning of the Juvenile Justice (Care and Protection of Children) Act, he shall be dealt with by the Court accordingly.

It is common ground that he has been found to be juvenile. In that view of the matter, appropriate order in accordance with law be passed so far as he is concerned.

2

We have heard learned counsel for the parties. So far as other petitioners are concerned, we do not find any merit in these special leave petitions.

The special leave petitions are dismissed accordingly.

(S.K. Rakheja)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Assistant Registrar